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Day Dates Event Level Time Location Notes

Sat TBA MASD Fitness TBA TBA TBA

Thurs Oct 25
Summit Racer Nite all 6- 9:30 PM

Sampsons Come, check out products, coaches to assist

Fri 2-Nov ACA Facilitator Training 9- 4:00 PM S4LC Seminar
Fri 2-Nov ACA Evaluator Training 9- 4:00 PM S4LC Seminar

Sat 3-Nov CSIA Seminar All 1:00- 3:30 PMMB MuseumMental Training for Success, Ski Tunes to Perform
Sun 4-Nov Summit Open House All 2- 4 PM S4LC S4LC in the Sport Hall of Fame, main floor
Fri Nov 9 Snow Stars - Coaches Update 7- 9:00 PM S4LC All Coaches
Sat 10-Nov MASD TD Officials Update 10- 12:00 PMS4LC all levels of officials

10-Nov Level 1 Officials Course 1- 4:00 PM S4LC
10-Nov Level 2 Officials Course 1- 4:00 PM S4LC

Nov 17-18 CSA Coach PD (West)
Nov 24- Dec 1MASD CWG Camp Nakiska By invitation

Sa, Su 8-Dec B Netting installation ASE
Sa,Su 8-Dec-09 CSIA Central Canada Convention Coaches ASE register at www.snowpro.com 
Sa, Su 15-Dec-16 Summit Camp U10+ 9:30- 3 PM ASE SL, GS Drill work, course work skills
Sa, Su 15-Dec-16 MASD CWG Camp ASE By invitation
Fr, Sa 21-Dec-22 EL ACA Coach Course S4LC register at info@skimanitoba.com 
Fr, Sa 21-Dec-22 EL Coach Academy, U12 Training U12 all day ASE all  U12 forMASD training & U14+ for Summit Training
Thurs 27-Dec-18 Summit Training all 10- 1:00 PM Spr Hill
Fr, Sa 28-Dec-29 CWG Time Trials U14+ ASE all CWG age levels
Sun 30-Dec-18 Summit Training all 10- 1:00 PM Spr Hill
Tu-Sa Dec 31- J 4 Summit Mtn Camp U12+ Panorama Open to  U12+, Open to all clubs
Thurs 3-Jan Summit Training all 10- 1:00 PM Spr Hill
Sun 6-Jan Summit Training all 10- 1:00 PM Spr Hill TBA

Wed 9-Jan MASD Gliding Start Training All U12 6:30-8:30 PMSpr Hill
Thurs 10-Jan Summit Training all 1- 4:00 PM Spr Hill
Fri 11-Jan TBA Summit Camp Day all 1- 4:00 PM Spr Hill Pre-race training
Sat 12-Jan MB Cup 1, (3 Race) SL Spr Hill
Sun 13-Jan Summit Training TBA 1- 4:00 PM Spr Hill Kombi Training
Wed 16-Jan Gliding Start U12 6:30- 8:30 PMSpr Hill MASD 
Thurs 17-Jan Summit Training all 7- 9:00 PM Spr Hill Kombi Training U14

Day Dates Event Level Time Location Notes

Fri 18-Jan Summit Training for ALL ages All noon- 3:30 Bott. ND
Sat 19-Jan U6- U14 Kombi Race& Station events 8:30 Bott. ND Race & Snow Stars Festival Stations
Sun 20-Jan MB Cup Multi-Run Race All TBA Spr Hill MASD 
Thurs 24-Jan Summit Training all 7- 9:00 PM Spr Hill
Sat 26-Jan Summit Camp U12+ 9:30- 3 PM ASE
Sun 27-Jan Summit Camp U12+ 9:30- 3 PM ASE
Sun 27-Jan Summit Training U10 10- 1:00 PM Spr Hill
Wed 30-Jan Gliding Start U12 6:30- 8:30 PMSpr Hill MASD 
Thurs 31-Jan Summit Training all 7- 9:00 PM
Sun 3-Feb Summit Training Day U12+ 10- 3:30 TBA Frost Fire Mtn or LaRiviere
Sun 3-Feb Summit Training U10 10- 1:00 PM Spr Hill Gatorade Obstacle Challenge event for U12 
Wed 6-Feb Gliding Start U12 6:30- 8:30 PMSpr Hill MASD 
Thurs 7-Feb Summit Training all 7- 9:00 PM Spr Hill
Fri 8-Feb Summit Training Day U12+ 11:30-3:30 ASE Note: the start time (eat lunch prior to 11:30)
Sat 9-Feb MB Cup 2 GS U12+ 10- 3:00 PM ASE
Sun 10-Feb MB Cup 3 GS U12+ 10- 3:00 PM ASE
Sun 10-Feb Summit Training U10 Spr Hill
Wed 13-Feb Gliding Start U12 6:30- 8:30 PMSpr Hill MASD 
Thurs 14-Feb Summit Training all 7- 9:00 PM Spr Hill
Sat 16-Feb Summit Training TBA U6+ 10- 3:00 PM Mt EvergreenTENT - Training at Mt Evergreen, Kenora
Sun 17-Feb MASD Cup 4, 5 (2 SL Races) U6+ all day MT EvergreenMt Evergreen, Kenora
Sun 17-Feb Summit Training- TBA 10- 1:00 PM Spr Hill
Mon 18-Feb Summit Evening of Skiing all 5:30- 10:30 PM Summit Ski Club Annual Fundraiser Event

Note to Summit Members: see simplified age groupings chart and color legend on final page

Prepared by, B. Hatherly, Head Coach
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Tues 21-Feb Summit Family Skating Event- New all 6:30- 8:00 PMThe Forks Helmets are mandatory, family members invited!
Canada Winter Games Feb 23- Mar 3

Wed 20-Feb Gliding Start U12 6:30- 8:30 PMSpr Hill MASD 
Thurs 21-Feb Summit Training all 7- 9:00 PM Spr Hill Parents Kick Butt VS Kids Nite!(DUAL RACE)
Sat 23-Feb-18 U6- U12 MASD Race 8:30 AM Minnedosa Ski Valley, Minnedosa
Sun 24-Feb Summit Training U14+ Spr Hill
Wed 27-Feb Gliding Start U12 6:30- 8:30 PMSpr Hill MASD 
Thurs 28-Feb Summit Training all 7- 9:00 PM Spr Hill
Sun 3-Mar Summit Training all 10- 1:00 PM Spr Hill
Thurs 7-Mar Summit Training all 7- 9:00 PM Spr Hill Dress Loonie Nite!

Day Dates Event Level Time Location Notes

Sat 9-Mar Summit Training Camp U12+ ASE
Sun 10-Mar Summit Training Camp U12+ ASE
Sun 10-Mar Summit Training U10 10- 1:00 PM Spr Hill
Thurs 14-Mar Summit Training 7- 9:00 PM Spr Hill
Fri 15-Mar Summit Training pre-race all 9:30- 3:00 PMASE SL and GS Training (Full day)
Sat 16-Mar MB Cup 6 Prov Championships GS all ASE
Sun 17-Mar MB Cup 7 Prov Championships SL all ASE

Apr 8- 10 Whistler Cup Camp Whistler
Apr 11- 14 Whistler Cup Camp Whistler
Apr 21- 27 CWG U14, U16 Training Camp Sunshine AB
June 25- 5 MASD Camp Mt Hood Mt Hood, OR

Simplified age groupings chart
Summit Weekly Training U10 - 8 & 9 years (as of Dec 31st)
Summit Training Camp U12 – 10 & 11 years (as of Dec 31st)
MASD event, glide start, other U14 – 12 & 13 years (as of Dec 31st)
MB Cup Race Event U16 – 14 & 15 years (as of Dec 31st)
Summit Evening of Skiing! U18 – 16 & 17 years (as of Dec 31st)
Summit Club Event U21 – 18 – 20 years (as of Dec 31st)
Coach Development
Officials Training
To confirm some details??

LEGEND

Prepared by, B. Hatherly, Head Coach


